The test & measurement
equipment you need at
the price you want.
Alltest carries the world’s largest selection of
used/refurbished benchtop test & measurement
equipment at 50% the price of new.
OOur equipment is guaranteed working, warrantied, and
available with certified calibration from our in-house staff

             22
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
Flexible licensing and configuration
• Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
• Subscription: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
• Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
• Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This license
may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
• Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server, one
at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased.
• USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-user
only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
• Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight technical support and
all software upgrades
Basic vector signal analysis and hardware connectivity
(89601200C) (required) 5G NR Modulation Analysis
(89601BHNC)
Software license type Software license Support subscription
Node-locked perpetual R-Y5A-001-A R-Y6A-001-z 2
Node-locked subscription R-Y4A-001-z 1 Included
Transportable perpetual R-Y5A-004-D R-Y6A-004-z 2
Transportable subscription R-Y4A-004-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (single site) R-Y5A-002-B R-Y6A-002-z 2
Floating subscription (single site) R-Y4A-002-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (regional) R-Y5A-006-F R-Y6A-006-z 2
Floating subscription (regional) R-Y4A-006-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (worldwide) R-Y5A-010-J R-Y6A-010-z 2
Floating subscription (worldwide) R-Y4A-010-z 1 Included
USB portable perpetual R-Y5A-005-E R-Y6A-005-z 2
USB portable subscription R-Y4A-005-z 1 Included
1. z means  d if fe ren t subsc rip t ion  l icense  du ra tion . F  fo r s ix  mon ths , L  fo r 12  months, X fo r 24  mon ths , and Y  fo r 36  mon ths . A ll
subsc ript ion  l icenses have  inc luded  the  support subsc rip tion  same as  the  subsc rip t ion  license  du ra tion .
2. z means  d if fe ren t support subscrip t ion  du ration . L  fo r 12  mon ths  (as  defau lt),  X fo r 24  mon ths , Y  fo r 36 mon ths , and  Z  fo r 60 -